House	Amendment NO
Offered By	
AMEND House Bill No. 1179, Pa inserting in lieu thereof the follow	age 1, Section 49.060, Lines 5 to 8, by deleting all of said lines and ving:
"2. It shall be the duty of the gove by appointing, by"; and	ernor to fill such vacancy no later than sixty days after certification
Further amend said bill, Page 2, S in lieu thereof the following:	ection 51.090, Lines 2 - 4, by deleting all of said lines and inserting
	efusal to act, or otherwise, it shall be the duty of the governor to fill ter than sixty days after the vacancy occurs and by and with the and
Further amend said bill and page, inserting in lieu thereof the follow	Section 52.145, Lines 2 - 4, by deleting all of said lines and ving:
	sal to act, or otherwise, it shall be the duty of the governor to fill ter than sixty days after the vacancy occurs and by and with the
Further amend said bill and page, inserting in lieu thereof the follow	Section 53.010, Lines 9 - 11, by deleting all of said lines and ving:
	vise, it shall be the duty of the governor to fill such vacancy by after the vacancy occurs and by and with the advice and consent
Further amend said bill, Page 3, S in lieu thereof the following:	ection 54.033, Lines 5 -7, by deleting all of said lines and inserting
	unexpired term is filled under section 105.030. <u>The governor shall</u> o later than sixty days after such vacancy occurs by appointing, by
Further amend said bill, Page 4, S inserting in lieu thereof the follow	ection 55.050, Lines 9 and 10, by deleting all of said lines and ving:
Action Taken	Date
Action Taken	Date

- 1 "otherwise, the governor shall fill the vacancy, no later than sixty days after it occurs, by appointing 2 some eligible person to the"; and 3 4 Further amend said bill, Page 4, Section 58.040, Lines 2 - 4, by deleting all of said lines and inserting 5 in lieu thereof the following: 6 7 "removal, refusal to act, or in any other manner, it shall be the duty of the governor to fill such 8 vacancy, no later than sixty days after its occurrence, by appointing some eligible person to such 9 office by and with the advice and consent"; and 10 Further amend said bill, Page 4, Section 59.022, Lines 5 to 7, by deleting all of said lines and 11 inserting in lieu thereof the following: 12 13 14 "of deeds until the unexpired term is filled under section 105.030. It shall be the duty of the 15 governor to fill such vacancy, no later than sixty days after its occurrence, by appointing, by and with 16 the advice and"; and 17 18 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references 19 accordingly.
- 20